
JJ BROWN MEMORIAL RALLY
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey CC - 13th/14th Jan 2007

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car Class ITC2 ITC3 ITC4 ITC5 ITC6 ITC7 ITC8

1 Mei Jones Lee Evans Vauxhall Astra A 0:01:39 0:00:02
2 Roger Hicks Graham Dance Ford Escort Mk2 A 0:01:21 0:00:20 0:00:02 0:00:05 0:00:35
3 Elfed Williams Ian Evans Peugeot 205 GTI A 0:01:44 0:00:24 0:00:09 0:01:29
4 Dave Fuller Paul Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI A 0:01:44 0:00:24 0:01:19 0:00:08 0:00:33
5 Elfyn Richards Steven Roberts VW Golf A 0:00:51 0:00:43 0:00:04 0:00:45
6 Noel Hughes Gwawr Hughes Saab 96 V4 A 0:00:58 0:00:24 0:00:01 0:00:02 0:01:00
7 Rhys Lloyd Jones Alwyn Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI A 0:00:59 0:00:42 0:01:09 0:00:03 0:00:05 0:01:21
8 Dewi Williams Darren Garrod Peugeot 205 GTI A 0:00:31 0:00:02 0:00:04 0:00:04 0:02:22
9 Merfyn Williams J P Morris Daewoo Nexia A 0:02:20 0:00:12 0:00:07 0:01:02 0:00:22 0:00:14 0:01:40
10 Simon Summers Mark Hamilton Ford Sierra A 0:01:38 0:00:13 0:00:01 0:00:06 0:00:52
11 Endaf Wilson B A Griffiths Citreon Saxo A 0:02:02 0:00:03 0:01:17 0:00:04 0:01:53
12 Carwyn Evans Eifion Thomas Ford Escort A 0:01:39 0:00:20 0:00:02 0:00:01 0:01:04
14 Huw Mackinnon Ceri Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI A 0:01:36 0:00:04 0:00:02 0:04:32
15 Stephen Kerr Roger Evans Ford Escort RS A 0:01:41 0:01:00 0:00:26 0:00:04 0:00:06 0:01:03
16 John Arfon Williams Chris Cooper Jones Peugeot 205 GTI A 0:02:12 0:00:15 0:00:07 0:01:20 0:00:03 0:02:09
17 Eric Roberts Alwyn Jones Vauxhall Nova A 0:02:02 0:01:04 0:00:01 0:01:29
18 Gwyndaf Evans Brian Hughes Toyota Celica A 0:01:46 0:01:12 0:00:43 0:00:02 0:02:18
19 Gavin Edwards Dylan Jones Peugeot 205 A 0:01:34 0:00:01 0:00:02 0:00:16
20 Gwynfor Roberts John Williams Peugeot 205 GTI A 0:01:53 0:00:32 0:00:35 0:00:10 0:00:04 0:01:11
21 Dylan Thomas Paul Owen Ford Escort Mk2 A
22 Arwel Hughes Jones Huw Rhys Manion Ford Escort A 0:01:36 0:00:02 0:01:22
23 Euros Hughes Andrew Baines Peugeot 205 GTI A 0:01:39 0:01:14 0:00:44 0:00:02 0:00:05 0:01:02
24 Dan Campbell Daniel Middle MG Maestro A 0:02:13 0:00:20 0:01:13 0:00:05 0:01:33
25 Dafydd Edwards Clive Bailey Peugeot 306GTi-6 A
26 Wil Lewis Bryan Glass Vauxhall Astra GTE A 0:02:09 0:00:42 0:00:40 0:01:52 0:01:02
27 Phil Williams Gwyn Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:02:38 0:01:27 0:00:38 0:00:06 0:01:41
28 Iwan Dafydd Sion Edwards Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:01:59 0:00:28 0:00:30 0:00:30 0:00:12 0:00:10 0:01:22
29 Robert Edwards Geraint Bowness Citreon Saxo B 0:01:50 0:00:14 0:00:17 0:00:05 0:00:54
30 Martin Williams Gavin Thompson Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:01:48 0:01:07 0:00:01 0:00:06 0:02:09
31 Llion Owen Phil Todd Peugeot 205 GTI B
32 Llion Williams Ianto Jones Vauxhall Astra  B 0:01:37 0:00:20 0:00:04 0:00:05 0:01:43
33 Rhys Jones Wenna Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI B
34 Mark Campbell Justin Campbell Ford Escort Mk2 B 0:02:06 0:01:32 0:00:25 0:00:51 0:00:22 0:01:50 0:01:44
35 Rhys Morgan Dylan John Williams Nissan Micra B 0:01:47 0:00:02 0:00:01 0:01:31
36 Idris Jones Shaun Bee Ford Fiesta XR2i B 0:04:37 0:00:08 0:00:12 0:01:10 0:00:34 0:01:56 0:02:18
37 Gruffydd Parry Sion Matthews Vauxhall Nova B
38 Ilid Davies Gerallt Davies Ford Escort Mk2 B
39 Eifion Jones Hugh Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:02:38 0:00:27 0:01:42 0:01:00 0:00:05 0:01:52
40 Chris Phillips Alun Owen Peugeot 205 GTI B

Times in italics indicate penalties for early arrival Results by The Brotherhood



JJ BROWN MEMORIAL RALLY
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey CC - 13th/14th Jan 2007

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car Class ITC2 ITC3 ITC4 ITC5 ITC6 ITC7 ITC8

41 Medwyn Ellis Arwel Jones Vauxhall Nova B 0:01:59 0:00:10 0:01:17 0:00:05 0:00:04 0:01:23
42 Elgan Williams Ifan Rowlands Vauxhall Corsa B 0:01:04 0:00:58 0:00:02 0:01:30
43 Kevin Williams Keith Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B 0:01:54 0:00:56 0:01:05 0:00:05 0:01:05 0:02:09
44 Mike Cartwright Steve Warrington Vauxhall Corsa B 0:02:02 0:00:25 0:00:31 0:00:07 0:00:06 0:01:53
45 David Gwynfor Jones Irfon Hughes Vauxhall Astra GTE C 0:01:50 0:00:52 0:00:02 0:01:39
46 Peter Williams Huw Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI C 0:02:02 0:00:16 0:01:07 0:01:02 0:00:04 0:01:36
47 Meic Roberts Geraint Jones Seat Ibiza C 0:02:35 0:00:48 0:00:30 0:00:34 0:02:02 0:00:42 0:01:47
48 Alwyn Hughes Siwan Hughes Ford Sierra C 0:02:11 0:00:08 0:01:05 0:00:18 0:00:58 0:02:25
49 Gareth Williams Angharad Davies Peugeot 205  B 0:02:14 0:01:22 0:02:13 0:01:12 0:01:30
50 Richard Urquart Kevin Robinson Toyota Corolla C 0:02:31 0:00:03 0:02:00 0:01:04 0:00:58 0:02:04 0:02:40
51 Geraint Williams Tudur Griffiths Vauxhall Corsa C 0:02:28 0:00:30 0:00:21 0:00:59 0:00:10 0:02:51
52 Rob Guest Sion Lloyd-Jones VW Polo C 0:02:40 0:02:44 0:00:25 0:01:36 0:00:44 0:01:06 0:01:51
53 Andrew Gunby Iwan Williams Peugeot 205 GTI C 0:02:13 0:02:54 0:00:45 0:00:30 0:01:52 0:01:32
54 Alan Jones Jason Hardy Peugeot 205 GTI C 0:02:11 0:00:16 0:00:19 0:01:11 0:01:00 0:00:03 0:02:10
55 David Gray Steven Jones Peugeot 205 GTI C 0:02:07 0:00:32 0:00:11 0:01:25 0:01:44 0:02:52
56 Lee Barnes Stephen Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI C 0:02:31 0:00:10 0:00:30 0:01:41 0:00:11 0:00:45 0:03:47
57 Chris Clarke Richard Roberts Honda Civic C 0:00:57 0:04:00 0:01:27 0:00:22 0:03:14 0:01:12
58 Liam Kelliher Evan Richard Jones Peugeot 205 GTI C 0:02:09 0:00:14 0:01:38 0:00:51 0:00:13 0:02:04
59 Ashley Jones Tudur Jones Peugeot 205 GTI C 0:02:03 0:00:54 0:00:02 0:00:49 0:00:58 0:00:38 0:02:10
60 Owen Pawson Sion Edwards Toyota Corolla C
61 Wil Edwards Aron Jones Peugeot 205 GTI C 0:01:03 0:00:32 0:01:20 0:00:30 0:00:32 0:02:14

Times in italics indicate penalties for early arrival Results by The Brotherhood



JJ BROWN MEMORIAL RALLY
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey CC - 13th/14th Jan 2007

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car Class

1 Mei Jones Lee Evans Vauxhall Astra A
2 Roger Hicks Graham Dance Ford Escort Mk2 A
3 Elfed Williams Ian Evans Peugeot 205 GTI A
4 Dave Fuller Paul Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI A
5 Elfyn Richards Steven Roberts VW Golf A
6 Noel Hughes Gwawr Hughes Saab 96 V4 A
7 Rhys Lloyd Jones Alwyn Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI A
8 Dewi Williams Darren Garrod Peugeot 205 GTI A
9 Merfyn Williams J P Morris Daewoo Nexia A
10 Simon Summers Mark Hamilton Ford Sierra A
11 Endaf Wilson B A Griffiths Citreon Saxo A
12 Carwyn Evans Eifion Thomas Ford Escort A
14 Huw Mackinnon Ceri Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI A
15 Stephen Kerr Roger Evans Ford Escort RS A
16 John Arfon Williams Chris Cooper Jones Peugeot 205 GTI A
17 Eric Roberts Alwyn Jones Vauxhall Nova A
18 Gwyndaf Evans Brian Hughes Toyota Celica A
19 Gavin Edwards Dylan Jones Peugeot 205 A
20 Gwynfor Roberts John Williams Peugeot 205 GTI A
21 Dylan Thomas Paul Owen Ford Escort Mk2 A
22 Arwel Hughes Jones Huw Rhys Manion Ford Escort A
23 Euros Hughes Andrew Baines Peugeot 205 GTI A
24 Dan Campbell Daniel Middle MG Maestro A
25 Dafydd Edwards Clive Bailey Peugeot 306GTi-6 A
26 Wil Lewis Bryan Glass Vauxhall Astra GTE A
27 Phil Williams Gwyn Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B
28 Iwan Dafydd Sion Edwards Peugeot 205 GTI B
29 Robert Edwards Geraint Bowness Citreon Saxo B
30 Martin Williams Gavin Thompson Peugeot 205 GTI B
31 Llion Owen Phil Todd Peugeot 205 GTI B
32 Llion Williams Ianto Jones Vauxhall Astra  B
33 Rhys Jones Wenna Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI B
34 Mark Campbell Justin Campbell Ford Escort Mk2 B
35 Rhys Morgan Dylan John Williams Nissan Micra B
36 Idris Jones Shaun Bee Ford Fiesta XR2i B
37 Gruffydd Parry Sion Matthews Vauxhall Nova B
38 Ilid Davies Gerallt Davies Ford Escort Mk2 B
39 Eifion Jones Hugh Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B
40 Chris Phillips Alun Owen Peugeot 205 GTI B

ITC9 ITC10 ITC11 ITC12 ITC13 ITC14 TOTAL

RET
0:00:02 0:01:45 0:04:10

0:00:02 0:00:34 0:02:34 0:06:56
0:00:04 0:02:13 0:06:25
0:00:13 0:02:19 0:04:55

0:00:16 0:00:11 0:02:31 0:05:23
0:00:04 0:00:07 0:02:49 0:07:19

0:00:03 0:01:50 0:04:56
0:01:54 0:02:42 0:10:33
0:00:01 0:00:05 0:02:16 0:05:12

0:00:05 0:02:38 0:08:02
RET
RET

0:00:08 0:02:20 0:06:48
0:00:27 0:00:06 0:00:09 0:03:16 0:10:04

0:00:01 0:02:29 0:07:06
0:00:03 0:02:52 0:08:56
0:00:03 0:02:02 0:03:58

0:00:02 0:00:02 0:00:07 0:02:43 0:07:19
RET

0:02:17 0:05:17
0:00:50 0:00:02 0:03:11 0:08:49

0:02:00 0:02:49 0:10:13
RET

0:00:16 0:00:02 0:02:32 0:09:15
0:01:00 0:00:02 0:06:50 0:14:22

0:00:31 0:00:30 0:00:05 0:02:21 0:08:38
0:00:03 0:02:20 0:05:43
0:00:02 0:02:31 0:07:44

RET
0:00:10 0:03:39 0:07:38

RET
0:02:51 0:11:41

RET
0:00:34 0:01:00 0:00:21 0:03:35 EXC

RET
RET

0:00:12 0:03:16 0:11:12
RET

Times in italics indicate penalties for early arrival Results by The Brotherhood



JJ BROWN MEMORIAL RALLY
Caernarvonshire + Anglesey CC - 13th/14th Jan 2007

Time Penalties

No. Driver Navigator Car Class

41 Medwyn Ellis Arwel Jones Vauxhall Nova B
42 Elgan Williams Ifan Rowlands Vauxhall Corsa B
43 Kevin Williams Keith Jones Peugeot 205 GTI B
44 Mike Cartwright Steve Warrington Vauxhall Corsa B
45 David Gwynfor Jones Irfon Hughes Vauxhall Astra GTE C
46 Peter Williams Huw Hughes Peugeot 205 GTI C
47 Meic Roberts Geraint Jones Seat Ibiza C
48 Alwyn Hughes Siwan Hughes Ford Sierra C
49 Gareth Williams Angharad Davies Peugeot 205  B
50 Richard Urquart Kevin Robinson Toyota Corolla C
51 Geraint Williams Tudur Griffiths Vauxhall Corsa C
52 Rob Guest Sion Lloyd-Jones VW Polo C
53 Andrew Gunby Iwan Williams Peugeot 205 GTI C
54 Alan Jones Jason Hardy Peugeot 205 GTI C
55 David Gray Steven Jones Peugeot 205 GTI C
56 Lee Barnes Stephen Roberts Peugeot 205 GTI C
57 Chris Clarke Richard Roberts Honda Civic C
58 Liam Kelliher Evan Richard Jones Peugeot 205 GTI C
59 Ashley Jones Tudur Jones Peugeot 205 GTI C
60 Owen Pawson Sion Edwards Toyota Corolla C
61 Wil Edwards Aron Jones Peugeot 205 GTI C

ITC9 ITC10 ITC11 ITC12 ITC13 ITC14 TOTAL

0:00:02 0:02:35 0:07:35
0:02:38 0:06:12

RET
0:00:06 0:03:00 0:08:10

RET
0:00:47 0:00:01 0:02:55 0:09:50

RET
0:01:00 0:01:20 0:02:14 0:06:00 0:03:02 0:20:41

0:00:08 0:03:50 0:02:32 0:15:01
0:00:27 0:00:44 0:02:00 0:00:30 0:08:00 0:03:11 0:26:12
0:00:19 0:01:27 0:04:45 0:13:50
0:00:22 0:02:00 0:00:56 0:00:36 0:09:07 0:24:07

0:00:34 0:02:47 0:13:07
0:00:06 0:03:10 0:10:26

0:01:00 0:03:14 0:02:43 0:15:48
0:00:36 0:00:05 0:00:34 0:00:53 0:06:00 0:03:10 OTL

0:01:00 0:01:50 0:00:08 0:02:52 0:17:02
0:00:10 0:02:00 0:03:03 0:12:22

RET
RET

0:00:01 0:03:03 0:09:15

Times in italics indicate penalties for early arrival Results by The Brotherhood


